## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, NA		04/19/2013	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Pasha Group	
Street Address:	5725 Paradise Drive, Suite 1000	
City:	Corte Madera	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94925	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3192515	MOVEMETRIC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2077839325

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 207-786-3566

Email: trademarks@brannlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin R. Haley
Address Line 1: 184 Main Street
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 3070

Address Line 4: Lewiston, MAINE 04240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOVEMETRIC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin R. Haley
Signature:	/Kevin R. Haley/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005013 FRAME: 0005

OP \$40.00 3192515

900253300

Date:	04/24/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Notice of Release - MOVEMETRIC#page1.tif source=Notice of Release - MOVEMETRIC#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005013 FRAME: 0006

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent, a national banking association with a principal place of business at 800 Fifth Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98104, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby expressly acknowledges the termination and release of all its right, title, and interest, including any collateral assignment or security interest, in and to the trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, service mark registrations, and any applications for registration thereof ("Trademarks") owned by The Pasha Group, a California corporation with a principal place of business at 5725 Paradise Drive, Suite 1000, Corte Madera, California 94925 ("Pasha"), set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and any licenses thereof and rights with respect thereto, and at Pasha's expense, requests that such termination and release be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and indexed against the United States trademark registrations, trademark applications, service mark registrations, and service mark applications set forth on said Schedule A. The termination and release of security interest granted herein expressly does not include a release of the security interest granted by The Pasha Group in Trademarks not set forth on Schedule A.

Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Date: April , 2013

[Officer's Signature]

Dora A. Brown

[Officer's Name]

Vice President [Officer's Title]

# **SCHEDULE A**

A Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks by The Pasha Group to Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent, effective as of February 8, 2013 was recorded with the USPTO on February 12, 2013 at Reel/Frame 4960/0382 against the trademark registration listed below:

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MOVEMETRIC	3192515	01/02/2007

**T43008001**B87v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005013 FRAME: 0008

**RECORDED: 04/24/2013**